                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.                                                            1/2                        2022.08
  RTD Type Settings (TT)
Type Code RTD Type Temperature Range
20 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -100 to +100°C
21 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 to +100°C
22 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 to +200°C
23 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385  0 to +600°C
24 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916  -100 to +100°C
25 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 to +100°C
26 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 to +200°C
27 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 to +600°C
28 Nickel 120 -80 to +100°C
29 Nickel 120 0 to +100°C
2A Platinum 1000, α= 0.00385 -200 to +600°C
2B Cu 100 at 0°C, α= 0.00421 -20 to +150°C
2C Cu 100 at 25°C, α= 0.00427 0 to +200°C
2D Cu 1000 at 0°C, α= 0.00421 -20 to +150°C
2E Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -200 to +200°C
2F Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 -200 to +200°C
80 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -200 to +600°C
81 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 -200 to +600°C
82 Cu 50 at 0°C -50 to +150°C
83 Nickel 100 -60 to +180°C
 Features
  6-channel RTD Input
  3-wire RTD Input with Lead Resistance Elimination
  High Resolution: 16-bit
  Individual Channel Confi guration
  Open Wire Detection
  Dual Watchdog
The I-7015 is a series of 6-channel RTD input modules that are
used for measuring temperatures using RTD sensors and each
channel can be connected to a different type of sensor. The
I-7015P/M-7015P is specifically designed for long-distance RTD
measurement, and features automatic compensation for three-
wire RTD, meaning that accurate measurements can be obtained
regardless of the length of the wires. The I-7015 series is fully
RoHS-compliant and features 4 kV ESD protection as well as 3000
VDC intra-module isolation. The M-7015/M-7015P supports both
the Modbus RTU and DCON protocols, which can be configured
via software, and all hardware specifi cations are the same as the
I-7015/I-7015P.
Model I-7015 I-7015P M-7015 M-7015P
CPU Module
Watchdog Timer Yes, Module (1.6 Seconds), Communication
(Programmable)
Isolation
Intra-module Isolation 3000 VDC
EMS Protection
EFT (IEC 61000-4-4) ±4 kV for Power Line
ESD (IEC 61000-4-2) ±4 kV Contact for each Terminal
LED Indicators
Status 1 x Power and Communication
Analog Input
Channels 6
Type RTD
Sensor Type Pt100, Pt1000, Ni120, Cu50, Cu100, Cu1000
Resistance Measurement 3.2 kΩ Max.
Resolution 16-bit
Accuracy ±0.05% of FSR
Sampling Rate 12 Hz (Total)
Overvoltage Protection 120 VDC
Individual Channel
Confi guration Yes
Open Wire Detection Yes
3-wire RTD Lead
Resistance Elimination - Yes - Yes
COM Ports
Ports 1 x RS-485
Baud Rate 1200 ~ 115200 bps